
Central DeWitt Invitational
Varsity Boys     Grace Camp, DeWitt, IA     10/9/2014     Sunny, Wind NE 5-10 mph & 63°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Muscatine                      2    4    5   11   13   18   37   =  35      17:18      0:49
    2   Western Dubuque                3    6   10   23   28   34   42   =  70      17:45      1:32
    3   North Scott                    1    9   19   20   24   29   35   =  73      17:47      1:31
    4   Northeast                      7   17   26   31   33   41   54   = 114      18:18      1:27
    5   Davenport North               12   15   22   49   52   56        = 150      18:32      1:56
    6   Maquoketa                      8   16   40   44   57   62   63   = 165      18:39      2:22
    7   Central DeWitt                21   27   30   45   46   53   67   = 169      18:49      1:06
    8   Assumption                    32   36   38   47   50   59   60   = 203      19:07      0:37
    9   Durant                        14   39   51   69   72   74   75   = 245      20:07      5:17
   10   Wilton                        25   43   55   58   68   70   73   = 249      19:38      2:28
   11   Camanche                      48   61   64   65   66   71        = 304      20:16      1:16

 Incomplete Teams:  Calamus Wheatland, Davenport West

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Josh Pestka                  SR    North Scott                       16:52      5:26
      2       2   Alex Bautistia               SO    Muscatine                         16:53      5:26
      3       3   Isaac Connolly               SO    Western Dubuque                   17:05      5:30
      4       4   Caleb Hoffman                SR    Muscatine                         17:07      5:30
      5       5   Tyler Olson                  FR    Muscatine                         17:10      5:31
      6       6   Alex Behnke                  SR    Western Dubuque                   17:11      5:32
      7       7   Nick Kennicker               JR    Northeast                         17:25      5:36
      8       8   Cale Gent                    SR    Maquoketa                         17:26      5:37
      9       9   Matt Rheingans               JR    North Scott                       17:28      5:37
     10      10   Nathan Betts                 SO    Western Dubuque                   17:33      5:39
     11      11   Eric Heckman                 SR    Muscatine                         17:38      5:41
     12      12   Vincent Santoro              SR    Davenport North                   17:39      5:41
     13      13   Kyle Hoffman                 SO    Muscatine                         17:42      5:42
     14      14   Joey Tobin                   JR    Durant                            17:46      5:43
     15      15   Zach Schocker                FR    Davenport North                   17:48      5:44
     16      16   Zach Koppes                  JR    Maquoketa                         17:49      5:44
     17           Cole Moeller                 SO    Calamus Wheatland                 17:49      5:44
     18      17   Christian Knutsen            SR    Northeast                         17:53      5:45
     19      18   Garrett Dolan                SO    Muscatine                         17:56      5:46
     20      19   Marcus Padilla               SO    North Scott                       18:00      5:48
     21      20   Elijah Porter                SR    North Scott                       18:11      5:51
     22      21   Lucas Block                  SR    Central DeWitt                    18:14      5:52
     23      22   Justin Herum                 JR    Davenport North                   18:16      5:53
     24      23   Collin Koerperich            SR    Western Dubuque                   18:20      5:54
     25      24   Nate Boddicker               SO    North Scott                       18:23      5:55
     26           Keenan Dolan                 FR    Davenport West                    18:27      5:56
     27      25   Jeffrey Carson               SR    Wilton                            18:31      5:58
     28      26   Alex Sellnau                 SR    Northeast                         18:33      5:58
     29      27   Brett Hippler                JR    Central DeWitt                    18:35      5:59
     30      28   Mitchell McAndrew            SR    Western Dubuque                   18:37      6:00
     31      29   Justin Christensen           JR    North Scott                       18:42      6:01
     32      30   Brett Baxter                 FR    Central DeWitt                    18:45      6:02
     33      31   Hunter Bielenberg            SR    Northeast                         18:47      6:03
     34      32   Alix Gradin                  SR    Assumption                        18:49      6:03
     35      33   Jaden Butler                 JR    Northeast                         18:51      6:04
     36      34   Edwin Nava                   SO    Western Dubuque                   18:53      6:05
     37      35   Ansel Bare                   JR    North Scott                       18:56      6:06
     38      36   Chase Brandt                 SO    Assumption                        18:58      6:06
     39      37   Tyler Thornburg              JR    Muscatine                         18:58      6:06
     40      38   Kirk Mommsen                 JR    Assumption                        18:59      6:07
     41      39   Sam Madsen                   SR    Durant                            19:00      6:07
     42      40   Sam Fowler                   JR    Maquoketa                         19:02      6:07
     43      41   Colton Galusha               JR    Northeast                         19:03      6:08
     44      42   Ethan Hammerand              SO    Western Dubuque                   19:06      6:09
     45      43   Jon Henessee                 JR    Wilton                            19:08      6:09
     46      44   Dalton Knight                FR    Maquoketa                         19:12      6:11
     47      45   Jacob Townsley               FR    Central DeWitt                    19:13      6:11
     48      46   Aaron Hagens                 JR    Central DeWitt                    19:20      6:14
     49      47   Jared Grubbs                 SO    Assumption                        19:22      6:14
     50      48   Ethan Synder                 FR    Camanche                          19:25      6:15
     51      49   Marechal Childe              FR    Davenport North                   19:25      6:15
     52      50   Marcus Knouse                SR    Assumption                        19:27      6:15
     53      51   Nate Prunchak                SO    Durant                            19:28      6:16
     54      52   Devin Hoaglin                JR    Davenport North                   19:35      6:18
     55      53   Clay Geise                   SR    Central DeWitt                    19:37      6:19
     56      54   Connor McDonald              SO    Northeast                         19:39      6:19
     57      55   Will Ball                    JR    Wilton                            19:41      6:20
     58      56   Brennan Bladel               JR    Davenport North                   19:45      6:22
     59      57   Joey Lyon                    JR    Maquoketa                         19:47      6:22
     60      58   Noah Brown                   FR    Wilton                            19:52      6:24
     61      59   Nick Johnson                 SO    Assumption                        20:00      6:26
     62      60   Ben Mallon                   SO    Assumption                        20:03      6:27
     63      61   Brady Determan               JR    Camanche                          20:03      6:27
     64      62   Trevor Shady                 SO    Maquoketa                         20:11      6:30
     65      63   Ryan Murphy                  JR    Maquoketa                         20:22      6:33
     66           Michael Thai                 SO    Davenport West                    20:32      6:36
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Central DeWitt Invitational
Varsity Boys     Grace Camp, DeWitt, IA     10/9/2014     Sunny, Wind NE 5-10 mph & 63°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     67      64   Aiden McMinimy               JR    Camanche                          20:32      6:37
     68           Wyatt Anians                 SR    Calamus Wheatland                 20:36      6:38
     69      65   Nate Thoms                   SO    Camanche                          20:40      6:39
     70      66   Austin Clark                 FR    Camanche                          20:41      6:39
     71      67   Seth Weirup                  SR    Central DeWitt                    20:45      6:41
     72      68   Leif Clevenger               FR    Wilton                            20:58      6:45
     73      69   Tony Fredrichs               SO    Durant                            21:18      6:51
     74      70   Riley Allen                  FR    Wilton                            21:20      6:52
     75           Carpenter Chandler           JR    Davenport West                    21:22      6:53
     76      71   Harsh Patel                  SR    Camanche                          23:00      7:24
     77      72   Carter Voelkers              FR    Durant                            23:03      7:25
     78      73   Cole Rabedeaux               FR    Wilton                            23:24      7:32
     79      74   Michael Arp                  SR    Durant                            24:23      7:51
     80      75   Chase Voelkers               JR    Durant                            29:02      9:21
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Central DeWitt Invitational
Varsity Boys     Grace Camp, DeWitt, IA     10/9/2014     Sunny, Wind NE 5-10 mph & 63°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Muscatine                         Score =   35
    2    Alex Bautistia, SO             16:53  5:26
    4    Caleb Hoffman, SR              17:07  5:30
    5    Tyler Olson, FR                17:10  5:31
   11    Eric Heckman, SR               17:38  5:41
   13    Kyle Hoffman, SO               17:42  5:42
   18    Garrett Dolan, SO              17:56  5:46
   37    Tyler Thornburg, JR            18:58  6:06

  2) Western Dubuque                   Score =   70
    3    Isaac Connolly, SO             17:05  5:30
    6    Alex Behnke, SR                17:11  5:32
   10    Nathan Betts, SO               17:33  5:39
   23    Collin Koerperich, SR          18:20  5:54
   28    Mitchell McAndrew, SR          18:37  6:00
   34    Edwin Nava, SO                 18:53  6:05
   42    Ethan Hammerand, SO            19:06  6:09

  3) North Scott                       Score =   73
    1    Josh Pestka, SR                16:52  5:26
    9    Matt Rheingans, JR             17:28  5:37
   19    Marcus Padilla, SO             18:00  5:48
   20    Elijah Porter, SR              18:11  5:51
   24    Nate Boddicker, SO             18:23  5:55
   29    Justin Christensen, JR         18:42  6:01
   35    Ansel Bare, JR                 18:56  6:06

  4) Northeast                         Score =  114
    7    Nick Kennicker, JR             17:25  5:36
   17    Christian Knutsen, SR          17:53  5:45
   26    Alex Sellnau, SR               18:33  5:58
   31    Hunter Bielenberg, SR          18:47  6:03
   33    Jaden Butler, JR               18:51  6:04
   41    Colton Galusha, JR             19:03  6:08
   54    Connor McDonald, SO            19:39  6:19

  5) Davenport North                   Score =  150
   12    Vincent Santoro, SR            17:39  5:41
   15    Zach Schocker, FR              17:48  5:44
   22    Justin Herum, JR               18:16  5:53
   49    Marechal Childe, FR            19:25  6:15
   52    Devin Hoaglin, JR              19:35  6:18
   56    Brennan Bladel, JR             19:45  6:22

  6) Maquoketa                         Score =  165
    8    Cale Gent, SR                  17:26  5:37
   16    Zach Koppes, JR                17:49  5:44
   40    Sam Fowler, JR                 19:02  6:07
   44    Dalton Knight, FR              19:12  6:11
   57    Joey Lyon, JR                  19:47  6:22
   62    Trevor Shady, SO               20:11  6:30
   63    Ryan Murphy, JR                20:22  6:33

  7) Central DeWitt                    Score =  169
   21    Lucas Block, SR                18:14  5:52
   27    Brett Hippler, JR              18:35  5:59
   30    Brett Baxter, FR               18:45  6:02
   45    Jacob Townsley, FR             19:13  6:11
   46    Aaron Hagens, JR               19:20  6:14
   53    Clay Geise, SR                 19:37  6:19
   67    Seth Weirup, SR                20:45  6:41

  8) Assumption                        Score =  203
   32    Alix Gradin, SR                18:49  6:03
   36    Chase Brandt, SO               18:58  6:06
   38    Kirk Mommsen, JR               18:59  6:07
   47    Jared Grubbs, SO               19:22  6:14
   50    Marcus Knouse, SR              19:27  6:15
   59    Nick Johnson, SO               20:00  6:26
   60    Ben Mallon, SO                 20:03  6:27

  9) Durant                            Score =  245
   14    Joey Tobin, JR                 17:46  5:43
   39    Sam Madsen, SR                 19:00  6:07
   51    Nate Prunchak, SO              19:28  6:16
   69    Tony Fredrichs, SO             21:18  6:51
   72    Carter Voelkers, FR            23:03  7:25
   74    Michael Arp, SR                24:23  7:51
   75    Chase Voelkers, JR             29:02  9:21

 10) Wilton                            Score =  249
   25    Jeffrey Carson, SR             18:31  5:58
   43    Jon Henessee, JR               19:08  6:09
   55    Will Ball, JR                  19:41  6:20
   58    Noah Brown, FR                 19:52  6:24
   68    Leif Clevenger, FR             20:58  6:45
   70    Riley Allen, FR                21:20  6:52
   73    Cole Rabedeaux, FR             23:24  7:32

 11) Camanche                          Score =  304
   48    Ethan Synder, FR               19:25  6:15
   61    Brady Determan, JR             20:03  6:27
   64    Aiden McMinimy, JR             20:32  6:37
   65    Nate Thoms, SO                 20:40  6:39
   66    Austin Clark, FR               20:41  6:39
   71    Harsh Patel, SR                23:00  7:24

 Incomplete Teams:

 Calamus Wheatland
   17    Cole Moeller, SO            17:49     5:44
   68    Wyatt Anians, SR            20:36     6:38

 Davenport West
   26    Keenan Dolan, FR            18:27     5:56
   66    Michael Thai, SO            20:32     6:36
   75    Carpenter Chandler, JR      21:22     6:53
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